	Name
	Business/Classification
	Rotary

	San Antonio Mission Trail 
P.O. Box 831451, SA 78283
www.MissionTrailRotary.org
www.Facebook.com/MissionTrailRotary
president@missiontrailrotary.org
secretary@missiontrailrotary.org
treasurer@missiontrailrotary.org
board@missiontrailrotary.org
programs@missiontrailrotary.org


	MTR Charities, Inc.

EIN/W9 TIN # 80-0255679

501(c )3 granted 10/16/2009 by IRS

www.m2msa.org
ridedirector@m2msa.org
registrar@m2msa.org

	31014

Chartered 9/28/95

District 5840

Governor
Carol Holmes
Assistant District Governor:
Xavier Toson


	Rene Alfaro 
(210) 
ralfaro@broadway.bank 

2334 W. Kings Highway, SA 78201

Birthday: 

	SVP, Financial Services

Broadway Bank 
	5888493

Admitted 7/1/17 

	Nancy E. Alford
(214) 663-9903 (cell)
nalford48@yahoo.com
923 N. Pine St., SA 78202

Birthday: June 1

	LTC US Army (Ret.)

Healthcare
	9621238

Admitted 5/31/16



	Joseph (Joe) Barfield
(210) 846-9273 (cell)
joe@joebarfield.com
315 Parland Place, SA 78209

Birthday: July 23

Spouse: Deidre

Children: Isabel, Jake


	Owner

The Joe Barfield Group

Keller Williams – Alamo Hts.

1812 Nacogdoches, SA 78209

(210) 638-6551 (fax)
www.joebarfield.com

	8002850

Admitted 6/1/09

	Roxanne Barrera 
(210)
rrocsan7@gmail.com 

5127 Village Glen, SA 78218

Birthday: November 21


	Workforce Development Support Specialist, Alamo Colleges 
	8929330

Admitted 11/1/2017 

	Edwin Blanton
(210) 
edwin.blanton3@gmail.com 

523 W. Summit Ave SA TX 78212

Birthday: August 31 


	ED, Mays Center Texas A&M University SA
	10063167

Admitted 10/6/17

	Edward L. (Eddie) Bravenec
(210) 313-7297
edbravenec@yahoo.com
414 Senisa Dr., SA 78288

Birthday: May 1

Spouse: Katy Giglio


	Owner

The Law Office of McKnight & Bravenec

405 S. Presa St., SA 78205

(210) 223-4080
www.braveknight.org

	6197553

Re-admitted 9/16/14

MTR Pres. 2008/09

	Demetric L. Byrd
(912) 585-6786 (Cell)

Demetric7@yahoo.com

2623 Leebernard Chavis Ct., SA 78236

Birthday:

Spouse:

Children:

	President

300 Seconds Online

300 Covenant St., Suite 1330, SA 78205

www.300secondsonline.org
	
9997793
Admitted 6/6/17



	Lawrence (Larry) C. Clark
(210) 748-0353 (cell)
lclark@bwcdesign.com
larrycclark@gmail.com
102 Allison Rd., SA 78212

Birthday: Dec. 11


	Urban Designer

Bender Wells Clark Design

830 N. Alamo St., SA 78215

(210) 692-9221
www.bwcdesign.com

	2136887

Admitted 8/1/07

MTR Pres. 2011/12

Paul Harris Fellow+



	Kyle Schaub Contreras
(210) 854-6451 (cell)
kcontreras210@gmail.com
210 Adams St., SA 78210

Birthday: March 25

Spouse: Richard

Children: Alana Anderson, Max

	Graphic Designer

USAA

Marketing

9800 Fredericksburg Rd., SA 78288

(210) 854-6451
kyle.contreras@usaa.com
www.usaa.com

	6197554

Admitted 11/29/04

Pres. 2007/08

Paul Harris Fellow+



	Richard Contreras
(210) 854-6452 (cell)
rcontreras@sbcglobal.net
210 Adams St., SA 78210

Birthday: May 4

Spouse: Kyle

Children: Alana Anderson, Max

 
	Owner

The Art Dept.​

210 Adams St., SA 78210

(210) 854-6452
	2431798

Admitted 9/28/95

Charter Member

Pres. 1999/00, 2014/15

Paul Harris Fellow+



	Sandra Kaye Davidson
(210) 415-2605 (cell)
kaydykes47@hotmail.com
9011 Cordes Jct., SA 78023

(210) 684-7420

Birthday:

Spouse:

	Member Relationship Specialist

Credit Human

6061 IH-10 West, SA 78201

(210) 415-2605
sdavidson@sacu.com

	9803390

Admitted 11/15/16



	Richard G. (Dick) Davis
(210) 573-9929 (cell)
dick.davis@prodigy.net
134 Crofton Ave., SA 78210

(210) 227-3388

Birthday: October 18

Spouse: Linda

Children: Steve, Bobby, Jeremy

	Owner 

Footprint Medical, Inc.

12727 Cimarron Path, SA 78249

(210) 226-2600
www.footprintmed.com

	2431806

Admitted 9/28/95

Charter Member

Pres. 2000/01

Paul Harris Fellow+



	Juan Garcia
(210) 241-4940 (cell)
jbgarcia80@hotmail.com
932 N. Pine St., SA 78202

(210) 299-5234

Birthday: November 7

Spouse: Barb

Children: 

	Health Care Administrator, retired
	8396265

Admitted 8/9/11

Pres. 2016/17

Paul Harris Fellow

	Kari L. Garcia
(210) 445-7083 (Cell)

karigarciatx@gmail.com

234 Meadow Green, SA 78213

Birthday:

Spouse:

Children:

	Development Design Director

Ashkenazy Acquisition Corporation

849 E. Commerce, Ste. 895, SA 78205

(210) 225-0689, Ext. 204

kgarcia@aacrealty.com
	9997797

Admitted 6/6/17



	Caroline M. Goddard
(832) 859-4243 (cell)
cmgoddard01@gmail.com
9218 Sunlit Point, SA 78240

Birthday: 4/13/89

Spouse: Brandon Goddard

	Community Engagement Manager

United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County
cgoddard@unitedwaysatx.org
(210) 352-7142
	9803406

Admitted 11/15/16



	Mario Gomez
(210)
mariogomez36@sbcglobal.net 

919 Magnolia Hill, SA 78251 

Birthday: 

Spouse: 

Children: 


	Member Relationship Specialist 

Credit Human 
mgomez952@credithuman.com 
	10063164

Admitted 10/6/17

	Arvis William Holland Jr.
(210) 364-5690 (cell)
tech@holland-it.com
1112 Burnet St., SA 78202

Birthday: April 9

Spouse: Aimee

Children: Brandi Jones

	Owner

Holland IT

P.O. Box 875, SA 78293
www.holland-it.com

	8265430

Admitted 8/21/12

Pres. 2017/18

Paul Harris Fellow

	Anna J. Kiefer
(210) 317-8251 (cell)
annakiefer@yahoo.com
6475-1 Babcock Rd., SA 78249

Birthday: March 30

Spouse: Michael Goldsmith, II

	Owner

Anna Kiefer Piano Studio

6475-1 Babcock Rd., SA 78249
annakieferpianostudio.com 
annakieferpiano@gmail.com 


	8298347

Admitted 4/26/11

MTR Pres. 2013/14

Paul Harris Fellow

	Nancy Marioles
mariolesn@hotmail.com
39 Rue de la Chapelle, 75018

Paris, France 
Birthday:

	Psychotherapist
	5652944

Admitted 6/30/01

Paul Harris Fellow

	Jose A. Martinez Jr.
(210) 366-9707 (cell)
jmartinez@allstate.com
122 Gorman St., SA 78202

Birthday: October 13

Spouse: Teresa

Children: Jessica, Jennifer, Jocelyn

	Financial Services Advisor

Allstate Financial Services

1818 S. New Braunfels, Ste. 202, SA 78210

(210) 366-3224

(866) 5377-7807 (fax)
	2436808
Admitted 7/7/15

(Formerly with Floresville Rotary)

	F. Caroline Matthews
(210) 478-0614 (cell)
caroline@doscarolinas.com 

525 Madison St., SA 78204

(210) 222-2033

Birthday: February 24

Partner: Ed Slezak

	Owner

Dos Carolinas

2400 S. Flores St., SA 78204

(210) 222-9117

(210) 532-1272 (fax)
www.doscarolinas.com

	2578846

Admitted 6/1/96

Paul Harris Fellow



	D. Anthony Miles
(210) 362-0460 (cell)
dmiles@mdicorpventures.com
1119 Susan Marie St., SA 78220

Birthday: August 4

Children: Jada, Andrea

	Entrepreneur
dmiles@mdicorpventures.com

	6995617

Admitted 2/15/16



	Byron E. Miller
(210) 843-7805 (cell)
byronemiller123@sbcglobal.net
6306 Port Royal St., SA 78244

Birthday: October 13

Spouse: Monica

Children: Byron T., Madison

	Owner

Miller Child Development Center

102 S. Rio Grande, SA 78203

(210) 354-1400
	6175575

Admitted 7/2/04

MTR Pres. 2009/10

Paul Harris Fellow

	LJ (Lorna Jean) T. Miller
(281) 467-4854 (cell)
ljtmiller@sbcglobal.net
P.O. Box 47693, SA 78265-8693

Birthday: October 6

Children: Karen Rodriguez, Dana Miller

	Chaplain
	6788224

Admitted 6/26/16

Paul Harris Fellow+

(Formerly with Medical Center SA Rotary)

	Lauren Mongeon
(210)419-8699

1115 Nolan, SA 78202 

Birthday: 

Spouse: Chris Mongeon 

	PharmD 
	10063163 

Admitted 9/7/17 

	Donald (Don) T. Morley
(210) 324-2667 (cell)
dmorley@sprintmail.com
240 Bushnell Ave., #602, SA 78212

(210) 732-2321

Birthday: July 31

	Owner

Citisystems Automation

240 Bushnell Ave., SA 78212

(210) 736-0243
	5161804

Admitted 11/1/99

Paul Harris Fellow

	Mariella Ozuna
(210) 643-9315

1915 Cincinnati Ave. SA 78228

Birthday: 1/19/ 

Partner: Mary
	VP of Research & Innovation

San Antonio for Growth on the Eastside 

200 Chestnut SA TX 78202

(210)889-4050
mariellaozuna@gmail.com
mozuna@sagesanantonio.org 


	10123501 

Admitted 12/12/17 

	Jere Madeline Pace
(210) 589-3566
jerelazard@yahoo.com
12227 Stillwater Creek, SA 78254

Birthday: May 2

Child: RJ
Spouse: Keith Fuhrman 
	Management Analyst, Human Resources
	8021208

Admitted 4/16/16

Paul Harris Fellow+

(Formerly with San Antonio West Rotary)

	Shelley Potter
210-410-0442 (cell)
shelleyp@aol.com
5923 Woodridge Rock, SA 78249

Birthday: July 29

Spouse: Tom

Children: Nicole

	Labor Union President

SA Alliance of Teachers and Support Staff

120 Adams St., SA 78210

(210) 225-7174
	6294176

Admitted 4/5/05

	Carlos G. Quezada
(210) 831-0866 (cell)
cq112081@hotmail.com
322 E. Mayfield, SA 78214

Birthday:

Spouse:

Children:

	Attorney

Law Office of Carlos Quezada

111 Soledad, Ste. 1325, SA 78205

(210) 468-7024
	9577332

Admitted 4/12/16

	Daphne Rodriguez
(210) 683-3371
daphnerod22@yahoo.com
4826 La Santa Rd, SA 78253

Birthday: April 22, 1970

Spouse: Abraham Rodriguez

Child: Breanna

	Member Relationship Specialist

Credit Human

6061 IH-10 W., SA 78201
drodriquez@sacu.com
(210) 258-1414
	9803399

Admitted 11/15/16


	Mark E. Ross
(210) 616-1203
markeross@gmail.com 

519 W. Mistletoe Ave. SA 78212

Birthday: 


	Senior e-Learning Developer

H.E.B. 
	9230531

Admitted 3/14/15 

	Cristina Sanchez
(210) 445-2815

1915 Broadway APT#502 SA 78215

Birthday: 10/22/85 


	Corporate Liaison, Alamo Colleges 
Csanchez469@alamo.edu 
	10123500 

Admitted 12/12/17 

	Louise C. Shaw
(210)

3253 Hillcrest Dr. APT 4A SA 78201

Birthday: 8/1/48


	Chaplain: V.A. 
	8124429 

Admitted 3/23/10 

	G. Eugene Simor
(210) 872-1134 (cell)
eugenesimor@hotmail.com
516 King William St., SA 78204

Birthday: December 6

Spouse: Neriza (Nery)

(210) 219-5838 (Nery’s cell)

Children: Frida, Georgia, Janos, Ion

	Beer Manufacturer

Alamo Beer Company

415 Burnet St., SA 78202

Visitor entrance: 202 Lamar St., 78202

(210) 872-5589
www.alamobeer.com

	2431774

Admitted 9/28/95

Charter Member

MTR Pres. 1995/96; 1996/97; 2001/02

Paul Harris Fellow+

	Richard L. Warren
(210) 415-4766 (cell)
rlwarren44@sbcglobal.net
2922 Hitching Post, SA 78217

(210) 828-9881

Birthday: 3/2/44 

Spouse: Barbara

	Educator, retired
	3320851

Admitted 12/1/97

MTR Pres. 2003/04; 2015/16

Paul Harris Fellow

	
	
	


